• Sunday • May 12, 2024 STATETIMES []



STATE TIMES NEWS

entertained.

DODA: The District Poshan Office (DPO) convened a crucial meeting led by District Program Officer, Poshan, S. Paramjeet Singh to discuss the action plan to intensify Poshan Abhiyan. The meeting brought together CDPOs (Child Development Project Officers) and supervisors to discuss important issues. The primary focus was on reviewing the Poshan Tracker and ensuring daily monitoring of Anganwadi centers and SNP (Supplementary Nutrition

Programme). It further aimed to improve the monthly progress of all schemes and other aspects of the department.

District Program Officer ing months, considering the

During the discussion, the

emphasized the need for effective implementation of schemes under the Poshan project. He directed CDPOs and supervisors to strive for 100 percent performance with regard to the opening of Anganwadi Centres/SNP to beneficiaries as Poshan Trackers in upcom-

past performance has been lacking. The meeting served as a platform to address challenges and set clear objectives for enhancing the effectiveness of nutrition-related initiatives in the district. It highlighted the

importance of coordinated efforts and proactive measures to achieve better results. The CDPOs informed the

chair that most of the Anganwadi workers are not aware of the function of poshan trackers and they are now being given training/support. The chair gave a clear message that

in case the performance in this regard is not up to mark, strict action shall be initiated against the defaulting officers/officials.

vote counting and ensure its ipation in the counting process. Dr. Rakesh Minhas reascounting procedures. Education Department Doda collaborates with Vishwagram Trust to further enrich teaching - learning process in schools

tial for the prompt issuance of

identity cards to these agents.

facilitating their smooth partic-

STATE TIMES NEWS

DODA: Education Department Doda is bracing up for a major initiative featuring diverse school activities and teacher workshops to further enrich teaching - learning process in schools. For the purpose, the department is going to

collaborate with Gujarat based Vishwagram Trust. On the directions of District Development Commissioner, Harvinder Singh, Chief Education Officer (CEO) ,Parkash Lal Thapa along with Dr. Anis $\mathbf{A}\mathbf{h}\mathbf{m}\mathbf{e}\mathbf{d}$ District Education and Planning

Complex. The primary agenda

of the session was to review

readiness for the process of

Officer Doda held a meeting with I/c Vishwagram Trust Ketan Lasdhkri, DICC Anuradha teacher and ZICCs of 10 educational zones of the District, here today. The meeting discussed activity plan for school activities/teacher workshops and schedule of

program for the visiting team /Volunteers coming from Vishwagram Trust Guirat. Anuradha Teacher District Incharge Cultural Cell DICC Doda was instructed to coordinate with the Vishwagram Trust as well as the ZICCs of the concerned educational

of postal ballots, followed by

the counting of EVM votes

from the respective segments.

zones of the District ZICCs were also directed to extend their full support and cooperation to the visiting teams in their zones as guides for making every event of the visiting teams successful till the work of the trust is over in the district.

25th. This deadline is crucial

for the efficient organization

and execution of the vote

IN THE COURT OF ADDL DISTRICT JUDGE (COMMERCIAL COURT), JAMMU	IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT MOBILE	Jammu & Kashmir Board of School Education					ducation	
Date of institution: 14.02.2018 The Jammu & Kashmir Bank Limited a banking company established under the Jammu & Kashmir Companies Act. 1977 (Samvat) having is registered office at Corporate Headquarter. M. A Road, Srinagar	MAGISTRATE (T) POONCH Present:-Tabraiz Ahmed		R	<u>Reh</u>	ari C	olony,	Jammu-Tawi (J&K	<u>)</u>
Companies Act, 1977 (Samvat) having is registered office at Corporate Headquarter. M. A Road, Srinagar Kashmir and its Zonal Office at Rail head Complex. Jammu and one is Branch Office amongst others at Sarwal Jammu through Sh. Sumet Kumar RE/FSC code 023/2483, the Jammu & Kashmir Bank Limited, Zonal Office. Rail Head Complex, Jammu being its authorized attorney. Plaintiff	In the matter of Farida Begum, age 58 years, W/o late Kamar Din R/o Barachar, tehsil Mandi, district Poonch	And a				<u>NOTI</u>	FICATION	
V/S 1. Noor Mohd Dar S/O Ghulam Mohd. Dar R/o H. No. 3. near Hathi Mandir Bye Pass Sidra, Jammu. (Since dead) Though legal representatives (Since dead) 1. Shahid S/O LI. Sh. Noor Mohd, 2. Shakib S/o Lt. Sh. Noor Mohd, 3. Mrs Nisbah Noor D/O Lt. Sh. Noor Mohd, 4. Mrs. Zamrooda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Mereara (minor) S/o Lt. Sh. Noor Mohd Through her mother Zamrooda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Mereara (minor) S/o Lt. Sh. Noor Mohd, 7. Sumoda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Mereara (minor) S/o Lt. Sh. Noor Mohd, 7. Sumoda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Mereara (minor) S/o Lt. Sh. Noor Mohd, 7. Sumoda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Mereara (minor) S/o Lt. Sh. Noor Mohd, 7. Sumoda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Sumoda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Sumoda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Sumoda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Sumoda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Sumoda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Sumoda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Sumoda Akther 2nd wife of Lt. Noor Mohd, 5. Sumoda Akther 2nd Wife State St	Plaintiff V/s Mukha Begum W/o Abdul Salam R/o Barachar, tehsil Mandi, district Poonch Defendant In the matter of Suif for declaration <u>Publication Notice</u> Whereas, plaintiff named above, has filed present suit for declaration, whereby plaintiff has sought prayer that defendant Mukha Begum shall be declared as divorcee of Late Kamar Din S/o Mohd Shah R/o Barachar, tehsil Mandi, district Poonch and defendant is not entitled to get service benefits including family pen- sion of the deceased Kamar Din and plaintiff Farida Begum is widow of late Kamar Din S/o Mohd Shah R/o Barachar, tehsil Mandi, district Poonch and she is entitled to family pension and other benefits accrued after death of deceased Kamar Din. As such notice is issued in the name of general public that in case anybody has any objections regarding declaration sought by plaintiff in present suit, then he/she/they can file objections to same in this court within 10 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which suit shall be decided in accordance with the mandate of law.	apply for pertaining Regula The Inst date be checklist append The Ass and for rrsection Note: -a shall be b) In ca No.:F(F	or correction if any, ng to the students r 2025, JD. titutions can apply e charged up to 11- st mentioning R.R led with this Notific sistant Secretary/s ward all such eligit njd@gmail.com) s a) The Head of the e kept in the record	, in the Registered particulars a of Class 9th for the Session 20 of correction w.e.f 09-05-202- 06- 2024 and the correction ca No.s) be submitted to Divisiona cation. /Incharge Officers of Sub/Bran- ble cases to the R.R Section, J trictly as per Annexure-A. Institution shall ensure to take ds for future reference. Ils on a holiday, the next working	as recorde 023-25, w 4 to 22-05 ases along al office a ch Office D in hard out the p	ed in the Re ho are goin j-2024 without g with the re nd the conc of JKBOSE copy as we rint of RR c	ondary institutions falling under Jamr gistered Return of the candidates su g to appear in the Class 10th examin out any penalty and thereafter correc elevant supporting documents (class erned Sub/Branch office through offi shall consolidate and verify the sam ell as in soft copy (in Excel format Or hecklist for checking of corrections, i dered as the last date.	Ibmitted through online mode nation, Session Annual tion fee of Rs.200/- per candi- 8th Original Marks card + ine mode as per annexure 'A' he as per 8th class marks card hly at the email-
Given under my hand and seal of this court today on 18.04.2024 (Kamlesh Pandit)	Issued under seal and signature of this court today on 10th day of May 2024.					Annovuro	•	Registration JI
Åddl. District Judge, Commercial Court, Jammu	District Mobile Magistrate (T) Poonch							
DISTRICT POLICE E- mail: sspkathua@jkpolice.gov.in	HEADQUARTERS KATHUA Fax/Phone No.: 01922-234010	S.No.	Registration No.	Correction Sought in Particulars (details)	Corr	ection/s	Whether Correction/s reported through checklist (Yes or No)	Remarks of the Bose Office
LOOK OUT NOTICE					From	То		
On 08-05-2024, one Parshotam Lal S/O Anant Ram R/O Khokhyal Tehsil and					11011	10		

NOTICE This is to inform to General Public through this notice that M/s Rahu ndustries situated at Industria Estate, Ghatti, Kathua and regis ered with DIC Kathua under E.M Part-I No 070051101796, dtd 14-09 23, approached to the office o General Manager, DIC Kathua for the change of Name & Style and Change in constitution from Proprietorshi Concern to Private Limited Company from M/s Rahul Industries to M/s

Vasuka Forge Private Limited If anybody is having any objection in this regard shall contact the Genera Manager, DIC Kathua within sever days from the date of publication Objection received after stipulated period will not be ntertained

District Kathua lodged a written report at Police Post Industrial Estate Kathua stating therein that on 06-05-2024 his son namely Ashwani Kumar, age 44 years, is missing from Hatlimorh. The complainant tried his best to search his son but all in vain. On this, missing report vide DD No. 13 dated 28-04-2024 has been entered at Police Post Industrial Estate Kathua.

During the course of investigation, best efforts were made to locate missing individual, whereas he is still un-traced.

As such Description Roll/Photograph of said missing individual is being shared with the appeal that anybody having clue/information about his whereabouts may inform us accordingly. The informer will be rewarded suitably:-

DESCRIPTION ROLL

PHOTOGRAPH

Name	Ashwani Kumar
Father	Parshotam Lal
Permanent Address	village Khokhyal
Present Address	village Khokhyal
Tehsil	Kathua
Police Station	Kathua
Age	44 years
Height	5 feet 5 inch
Complexion	Wheatish
Built	Medium

- Any information related to the whereabouts of the subject may be communicated on following contacts:-
 - 1. DPO Kathua- 01922-234010 (Phone/Fax)

Oval

Black

Hindi/ Dogri

- dpokathua@jkpolice.gov.in (Mail ID)
- 3. PCR Kathua- 01922-234311(Phone/Fax)
- Police Station Kathua 01922-234310

DIP/J-440/24 Dt. 11-05-24

Sr. Superintendent of Police, Kathua.

THE J&K BOARD OF SCHOOL EDUCATION

Rehari Colony, Jammu

Short Term Quotation Notice

Sealed Quotations are invited by the JK BOSE, Rehari Colony, Jammu, for the repair/servicing of Air Conditioners Split/Windows installed at various sections of BOSE, JD.

The rates must be submitted through sealed envelope in the office of undersigned within 07 days from

the publication of this notice. The details of terms and conditions are available on the JK BOSE Website: www.jkbose.nic.in

No:F(Estates-QN)B/JD/2024

Dated:11-05-2024

Built Face

Eyes

Languages known

DIP/J-201-P/24

Dated: 11-05-2024

t is certified that all the particulars are found correct as per school record except above mentioned corrections from S.No.

Seal and Signature of the Principa

Certified that the relevant record/s has / have been checked and verified and the correction/s as reflected above are reported accordingly Attested photocopies of the relevant school record is also enclosed

DIP/J-202-P/24 Dated: 11-05-2024





Tender Notice: e-NIT No.: - 1/WLWJ of 2024-25 dated: 11-05-2024

Maintenance of Garden and Lawns at Manda Deer Park Jammu For and on behalf of the Lt. Governor, UT of Jammu & Kashmir, e-tenders are invited from approved and eligible contractors registered with J&K State

Govt. /Central Govt. Organizations for the following works: Name of Work:

S. No			Total area of lawns/ Gardens to be maintained		Cost of Tender Document	Receiving /Opening Authority
1	Maintenance of Gardens & lawns at Manda Deer Park Jammu Duration: For 1 year	9.00	15,274 sqm.	Rs. 27,000/-		Tender opening committee

The e-NIT consisting of qualifying information, eligibility criteria, specifications, bill of quantities, (B.O.Q), set of Terms & Conditions of contract and other details can be seen/downloaded from the departmental Website:- http://iktenders.gov.in

11-05-2024
11-05-2024
11-05-2024
18-05-2024 up to 02:00 PM
20-05-2024 at 12:00 PM (In the Office of Regional Wildlife Warden, Jammu, Manda Hills, Jammu)
20-05-2024

Bid documents can be seen at and download from the website: - https://jktenders.gov.in. Bid documents contain qualifying criteria for bidder, specifica tions, bill of guantities, conditions and other details

05 of 2024-25 (RWLWJ) dated 09-05-2024

Terms & Conditions:

AA No. & Date

Sd/-

I/c Deputy Secretary

Estates, JDS

Bids uploaded must accompany Govt. Treasury Receipt (cost of tender document) in shape of Treasury Challan for the amount shown against the worl above to be deposited in Govt. Treasury under Account Head 0406- Forest. The bids for the work shall remain valid for a period of 90 days from the date of opening of bids. The original instruments in respect of cost of documents, Bid Security Declaration on the notarized affidavit and relevant doc uments of L1 be submitted to the Wildlife Warden Jammu Office at the time of award of contract

No.: WLWJ/
Dated: 11-05-2024
DIP/J-448/24
Dated: 11-05-2024

Sd/ (Vijay Kumar), SFS Wildlife Warder

